[Type text] © 2011 Luciol Instruments SA. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. Do not
reproduce, redistribute, or repost without written permission from Luciol Instruments. REV.3.02 July 2011
The LOR-220 from Luciol Instruments is new member of the LOR-200
family. It is the first truly portable High Resolution OTDR specially
designed for short MMF assemblies, found for example in airplanes,
ships and defense applications. The LOR-220 can characterize the
original assembly, monitor possible evolution for preventive
maintenance purposes and troubleshoot in case of a fault in the

W1, W2…: wavelengths
CCC: connector type (ASC, AFC, SC, FC, ST).
Ordering example:
LOR-222-MMF62-670/850-FC-VFL
LOR-220 for MMF 62.5 m, with 2 wavelengths at 670
nm and 850 nm, FC connector, with VFL.
Other wavelengths and configurations are
available on a custom basis. Contact the factory
with your special requirements.
Notes:
1:  Typical, ±30 nm. Other wavelengths available on
request
2: Typical
3: For ORL = 45 dB
4: available with 670 nm option only
5: Preliminary specifications:
-50 dBm to +5 dBm for 670 and 850 nm ;
-60 dBm to +5 dBm for 1310, 1550and 1610 nm;